

Republic of the Philippines Tanggapan ng Sangguniang Panlungsod City of Naga



ORDINANCE NO. 1

AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE OFFICES OF THE CITY AUDITOR, THE CITY ASSESSOR, THE CITY ENGINEER AND THE PERSONNEL THEREOF: -

Be it ordained by the Municipal Board of the City of Naga that:

ARTICLE I - OFFICE OF THE CITY AUDITOR

- **SECTION 1.** The Office of the City Auditor is hereby created to receive and audit the accounts of the City of Naga;
- **SECTION 2.** The Office of the City Auditor shall have a staff composed of one City Auditor at P3,240.00 per annum, one senior clerk at P1,920.00 per annum, one clerk at P1,200.00 per annum, and one clerk-messenger at P720.00 per annum, the compensation of each of whom shall be included in the general appropriations of the government of the City of Naga.

ARTICLE II - OFFICE OF THE CITY ASSESSOR

- **SECTION 1.** The Office of the City Assessor is hereby created which shall have charges of the department of assessment;
- **SECTION 2.** The Office of the City Assessor shall have a staff composed of the City Assessor with a compensation at the rate of P2,400.00 per annum, one clerk-stenographer at the rate of P960.00 per annum, and one clerk-messenger at P720.00 per annum, the compensation of each of whom shall be included in the general appropriations of the City of Naga.

ARTICLE III – OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER

- **SECTION 1.** The Office of the City Engineer is hereby created which shall have charge of the Engineering Department;
- **SECTION 2.** The Office of the City Engineer shall have a staff composed of the City Engineer with a compensation at the rate of P3,000.00 per annum, one Chief Clerk at the rate of P1,680.00 per annum, one property clerk at the rate of P1,320.00 per annum, one ledger and voucher clerk at P1,200.00 per annum, one correspondence and record clerk at P1,080.00 per annum, one janitor-messenger at P840.00 per annum, one Chief Building Inspector (graduate engineer) at P2,400.00 per annum and one draftsman at P4.00 per day, the compensation of each of whom shall be paid from the engineering funds.

ARTICLE IV - EFFECTIVITY

SECTION 1. - That this ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

ENACTED: December 21, 1948.

APPROVED: December 22, 1948.